
ORDINANCE No. 922 
AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASHINGTON, ESTABLISHING 
SALARIES AND WAGES OF CERTAIN C I T Y  EMPLOYEES AND OFFICIALS I N  
ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUDGET ADOPTED FOR THE YEAR 1964. 

THE C I T Y  COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: 

The s a l a r i e s  and wages of t h e  fol lowing des igna t ed  c i t y  

o f f i c i a l s  and employees of t h e  C i t y  of Kirkland s h a l l  be i n  ac-  

cordance w i t h  t h e  Budget adopted f o r  t h e  year  1964 a s  fo l lows :  

Sec t ion  1. General  Government S a l a r i e s  

Deputy Cle rk  
Extra  Help 
C i t y  H a l l  Custodian 
Extra  Help-City H a l l  
F i l i n g  Fees-Pol ice  Court 
T r a f f i c  V i o l a t i o n s  Bureau Cle rk  
Bui lding In spec to r  
A s s i s t a n t  Engineer ( p a r t  t ime 60.40"/.) 

Sec t  i on  2. P o l i c e  Department 

Chief of P o l i c e  $ 7,500.00 
De tec t i ve  Sergeant  6,054.00 
Line Se rgean t ,  3 @ $6,054.00, annual  

r a t e  18,162.00 
Patrolmen, 4 @ $5,647.50, annual  r a t e  22,590.00 
Policewoman 4,260.00 
Radio Operator-Matron, 3 @ $3,976.00, 

annual  r a t e  11,928.00 
Extra  Help 1,000.00 

Sec t ion  3 .  F i r e  Department 

Chief 
A s s i s t a n t  Chief 
Capta in ,  2 O $450.00 
Firemen 

Sec t ion  4. L ib ra ry  

L i b r a r i a n  
A s s i s t a n t  L i b r a r i a n  
Extra  Help 

S e c t i o n  5. Park Department 

Park Super in tendent  
Maintenance Man 
Li feguards  
Recrea t ion  Leadership  
Extra  Help 



Sec t ion  6.  S t r e e t  Department 

S t r e e t  Super intendent  
Foreman 
Equipment Operator  I 
Equipment Operator I1 
U t i l i t y  Man I 
U t i l i t y  Man I1 
U t i l i t y  Man I11 
Extra  Help and Overtime 

Sec t ion  7. Water - Sewer Department 
( U t i l i t i e s  Department) 

D i r e c t o r  of  p u b l i c  Works ( U t i l i t y  $ 9,000.00 
Engineer)  

U t i l i t y  Super in tendent  6,774.00 
D i s t r i b u t i o n  Foreman 6,120.00 
Engineer ing Aid ( p a r t  t ime 39.60"/,) 2,850.00 
U t i l i t y  Foreman 5,556.00 
Le adman 5,364.00 
Pipeman I 5,244.00 
Pipeman I1 5,124.00 
Pipeman 111, 3 @ $5,124.00 15,372.00 
Serviceman 5,304.00 
Meter Reader I 5,244.00 
Meter Reader I1 4,980.00 
Extra  Help & Overtime 6,446.00 

Sec t ion  8.  The foregoing s a l a r i e s  a r e  a l l  y e a r l y  amounts 

t o  be pa id  i n  t h e  manner p r e s c r i b e d  by Ordinance No. 878. 

Sec t ion  9. The s a l a r i e s  and wages a s  f i x e d  by t h i s  Ordinance 

s h a l l  be t h e  e s t a b l i s h e d  s a l a r i e s  from January  1 ,  1964 u n t i l  changed 

by  t h e  C i t y  Council .  

S e c t i o n  10. This  ordinance s h a l l  be i n  fo rce  and t ake  e f f e c t  

f i v e  days from and a f t e r  i t s  passage by t h e  Counci l ,  approva l  by t h e  

Mayor, and pos t i ng  o r  pub l i sh ing  a s  r e q u i r e d  by  law. 

Int roduced t h e  day of  -- , 1963. 

9 
Passed and Approved t h e  p / -  day o f  A , 1963. 

A t t e s t :  
I hereby certify that the foregoing is a t k e  and 

correct copy of nn Ordinance of the City of Kirk- 
C i t y  ~ l k r k  

land and that the s:l,me was published or posted ac- 
a s  t o  Form: 

cording to law, said Ordinance being No .........,,.. 
and entitled "An Ordi~ance as  above. 

--...I.....I ....-.-..-. .-----.-"-, City Clerk." 


